STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building
immediately following the opening of bids.

* Item Nbr: 1 Project Nbr:  P-CR 0028(47)367 PCN:  O0BR7
County:  Deuel Engineer's Estimate: $3,081,393.13
Location: SD28 - Through Toronto

Improvement Type Urban Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Lighting

Contractor Total Bid Amount
BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC. $2,193,245.87
Rounds Construction Company, Inc $2,446,276.43
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC $2,467,521.25
Halme Inc. $2,516,485.97
Kesteloot Excavation & Dirt Work Services $2,537,162.92
Basin Construction & Drain Tile, LLC $2,777,686.95
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $2,794,999.99
DUININCK, INC $2,996,334.57
Menning Excavating Inc. $3,004,304.92

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former practice
immediately following the opening of bids.

*

Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr: 674110 ( )

County: Deuel
Location: SD28 - Through Toronto

Improvement Type Water Main

Contractor

of publicly

reading

the bids aloud at

PCN:

the Becker-Hansen Building

X06V

Engineer's Estimate: $614,307.00

Halme Inc.

Basin Construction & Drain Tile, LLC
BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC
Rounds Construction Company, Inc
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
DUININCK, INC

Menning Excavating Inc.

Kesteloot Excavation & Dirt Work Services

Total Bid Amount

$414,397.10
$442,296.00
$487,613.50
$497,250.78
$508,260.29
$508,500.00
$557,415.00
$703,094.05

$893,233.50

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS -

TOTALS BELOW
TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Halme Inc.

Rounds Construction Company, Inc
MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC

Basin Construction & Drain Tile, LLC

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Kesteloot Excavation & Dirt Work Services
DUININCK, INC

Menning Excavating Inc.

Engineer's Estimate:

$3,695,700.00
$2,680,859.37

$2,930,883.07
$2,954,536.72
$2,964,772.03
$3,219,982.95
$3,303,499.99
$3,430,396.42
$3,553,749.57

$3,707,398.97

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading

immediately following the opening of bids.
Item Nbr: 3 Project Nbr:  IM 0292(93)76
Minnehaha

129 - W 49th St 0.5 SW of 41st St Interch over 129

County:
Location:

Improvement Type

Contractor

the bids aloud at

the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 092A

Engineer's Estimate: $1,988,739.95

LSDC Overlay, Concrete Barrier, Joints, Approach Slabs, Portland Cement Pavement, Pedestrian Rail

Total Bid Amount

Journey Group Companies
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, LLC.
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

$1,165,139.97
$1,202,829.16
$1,437,000.00

$1,533,204.90

Item Nbr: 4
Minnehaha, Moody

Project Nbr:  IM-P 0022(68)

County:
Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Improvement Type Pipe Work, Ditch Cleanout, Bridge Berm Repairs, Erosion Repairs

Contractor

PCN: 06EN

Engineer's Estimate: $266,739.40

Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Hulstein Excavating LLC.

605 Companies, Inc

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

H&W Contracting LLC

$190,000.00
$214,191.20
$230,650.85
$276,347.31
$320,264.15

$384,796.56

Item Nbr: 5 Project Nbr: ~ NH 0085(116)34
County: Lawrence
Location: US85 - Intersection of Crook City Rd

Improvement Type Install NB & SB Left Turn Lane

Contractor

PCN: 08UX

Engineer's Estimate: $1,776,850.86

Total Bid Amount

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Mainline Contracting Inc

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Reede Construction, Inc.

$1,405,956.19
$1,559,110.38
$1,595,000.26
$1,784,612.00
$1,834,523.83

$1,961,458.06

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 02/18/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: 6

County: Harding
Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area

Rout & Seal

Project Nbr: P 0042(101)

Improvement Type

PCN: 09WA

Engineer's Estimate: $152,898.90

Contractor Total Bid Amount
Highway Improvement, Inc $112,155.40
Z AND Z SEAL COATING INC $117,575.61
Roadway Services, Inc. $129,676.60
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $135,745.75
ASCO (ASPHALT SURFACING CO) $165,459.00
Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $249,999.00

Item Nbr: 7 Project Nbr:  IM 0902(196)59 PCN: 0ADO

County: Pennington Engineer's Estimate: $309,746.25

Location: 190 W - Fm Exit 59 (N Lacrosse) to Exit 60 (E North St), Exit 61 (US16B) to Exit 63 (Box Elder)

Improvement Type Interstate Fence

Contractor

Total Bid Amount

Gorsuch and Sons Inc.
Hilt Construction,Inc.

Elite Enterprises LLC

$287,684.88
$305,862.50

$329,964.90

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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